HB 2055-1 (LC 1490) 2/1/23 (TSB/ps)

Requested by HOUSE COMMITTEE ON BUSINESS AND LABOR (at the request of League of Oregon Cities)

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2055

- On page 1 of the printed bill, after line 14, insert:
- "(c) 'Cooperative procurement program' means an association the mem-
- 3 bers of which are parties to an interagency agreement or intergovernmental
- 4 agreement that allows any member to participate in a cooperative procure-
- 5 ment if the original contract names the association as a participating
- 6 agency.".
- 7 In line 15, delete "(c)" and insert "(d)".
- 8 In line 19, delete "(d)" and insert "(e)" and after the second "agency" in-
- 9 sert "or an association of contracting agencies".
- In line 22, delete "(e)" and insert "(f)".
- On page 2, line 14, delete "\$150,000" and insert "the highest contract price
- to which intermediate procurement procedures apply under ORS 279B.070".
- In line 16, after the first "agency" insert "or a cooperative procurement
- program of which the agency is a member".

15